OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
AUSTIN

GERALD C. MANN
ATTORMKY GENERAL

January 27, 1939

Hon. Leo Presnell
County Attorney
Upshur County
Gillmer, Texas

Dear Sir:
Opinion No, 0~120
Re: Authority Commissionersd Court
to employ depiuty for sounty\inyés-
tigator/of Texan 0l4 Age Assivtance
Commi
This Devartment moknawle regeipt of your
letter of Janusry 12th in ou8ubmit the following
inquiry: //f*\\
"uoes,g/‘ isaloners! have the au-
therity to appfové\ the\reques a County In=-

vestinstor cf the Texas™\Qld Age Aasistance Come
mission for a~geputy, the\galary of said deputy
to b pQ1d ut Qe elther tha salary fund or the

genergl fund of qud oupty?"
g \:;}mit us tq\cal your attention to the following
AT4Yolg 623€-1 ~Seotion 5, under title 109, Revised Clvil
Statutes of 1g§g}\yhioh reads in part:

"The exa 01d Age Assistance Commiasion
ai}\ hayv, 1l power and authority to provide
or local admirstration in the various
oounties nd distriotes of Texes as it deems ad-
vigable, and shall provide such perscnnel as may

be found necessary for ocarrylang out in an eaonomi-
oal way the sdministration of this Actiesveras”

article 6232-8(b), under title 109, Revised Civil
Gtatutes of 1925, reads in part as follows:

"The Txecutive Jirector, under the direction
of the Cld ife Agsistance Commission, shall be the
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chief administrative officer of said Commlssion,
and as such shall be responsible for the proper
and economiocal administration of the affalrs of
such Comnission. He shall have the power and
authority, with the oconsent and approval of u
majority of the members of the Commission, to
seleot, appoint und dlscharge such assistants,
clerks, stenowraphers, auditors, bookkeepers and
clericel ussistants as may be necessary in the
administration of the duties imposed upom such
Commission within the limits of the appropria-
tions that may be made for the work of sald Com-
missionjeees”

It {8 to be noted that from the above provisions
and the entire Aot itself, full authority in edminlstering
under the .ot was vested in the Texas 0l1d Age Assistance
Commission oreated by the Aot itself.

It is the opinion of this Department that the
employment of person or persons or the paying Of salaries
by the Commissioners' Court at the request of 'the County
Investigator of the Texas 0ld Age Assistance CGommission
in the administrative work under the provisions of that
Aot is not such "ecounty business™ as would confer such
authority upon the Commiaslioners' Court of any oounty.

Trusting that thia answers your inquiry, we re-

main
Very truly yours
ATTORNEY Aﬁ F TEXAS
By 7
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